NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and 
undertakings herein contained, the parties hereto, intending to be bound, hereby agree as 
follows: 

1. Agreement to Lend.  Subject to the terms and conditions of this Loan Agreement, 

County shall lend to MHC One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,400,000) of HELP Funds (the “Loan”).  The Loan shall be evidenced by a 
Promissory Note dated as of the date of this Loan Agreement and in the form 
attached hereto.  Once site acquisition by MHC is complete, a Deed of Trust and 
Assignment of Rents on the subject site (APNs 090-430-21 and -22) will be